FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) 1.7.00 RECORDA O	1 -27 -2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	MAR NANA RANA RANA NANA NANA ARANA ANA ARAN	
To the Henry blo Commission of Williams		
	01251293 nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JAN -7 PM 12: 34	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Ashland Ull, Inc.	Name: Ashland Inc.	
OPR/FINANCE	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2000 Ashland Drive P.O. Box 3 1	
	City: Ashland State: KY ZIP41114	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Other	
Xx Other Corrective change of name to delete	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation as a factoristic series of the state of the st	
Reg. No. 1, 242, 292, which was previously recommendations. at Reel 1435, Frame 0582	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Transfer, at Reel 1433, Ilane 0302	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? □ Yes □ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
74/657,058	·	
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Patricia E. Carothers		
Name, Idelicia II. Valorneis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:		
Ashland Inc. (DA-5)	<u>⊊</u> k Enclosed	
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
5000 pl		
Street Address: 5200 Blazer Parkway	B. Deposit account number:	
	6. Deposit account number.	
City: Dublin State: OH ZIP: 43017		
31/21/2000 DEBOTES 00000089 7/65/008	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
40,00 GF DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
D1 FC:481	William Control of the Control of th	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o	
the original document.		
Patricia E. Carothers Nature	a) (as Afrers) 1/3/2000	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail do sumantes de regentes durish consume de superchant Information to		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to Commissioner of Patents & Tradamarks, Box Assignments

. 20231

Vashington.

03-07-1996 FURM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COL (Rev. 6-93) Potent and Tradem Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks: riesse record onginal documents or copy thereof. JKD 213-80 Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(les) Ashland Oil, Inc. Name: Ashland Inc. Internal Address: P.O. Box 391, BL5 Street Address: 2000 Ashland Drive ☐ Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership General Partnership Chy: Ashland State: KY ZIP: 4 [114 Corporation-State U Other_ Individual(s) citizenship_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U. Yes. & No. Association General Partnership Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Kentucky Merger C) Assignment ☐ Other Lange of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domicited in the United St Other_ is stached: CI Yes LI No Execution Date: January 27, 1995 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional namé(s) & address(es) allached? 🔾 Yes 🗴 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/545,203 74/568,152 1,383,389 74/595,946 1,351,734 74/657,058 74/636,004 75/001,699 74/595,947 74/425,323 Additional numbers strached? Tyes U No Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard C. Willson, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)............\$ 1065 Internal Address: P.O. Box 391, BL5 Q Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2000 Ashland Drive Deposit account number: 01-2545 City: Ashland State: __ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou DO NOT USE THIS SPAFF 40.00CH 01-2545 MG11125 03/01/96 1383389 1.025.00CH 01-2545 110 482 1383389 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;

2/8/96

Date

Name of Person Signing

Neva W.Gibson

Continuation of Item 4.

· 1

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

1,561,691	919,672	847,539
920,527	642,225	598,072
1,726,239	1,818,354	1,759,259
1,895,998	1,732,655	1,847,495
1,692,177	1,308,412	1,393,560
1,258,183	1,238,796	1,761,736
1,842,631	1,327,440	1,838,472
1,840,197	881,118	872,353
1,604,198	1,466,880	393,176
1,711,077		

TRADEMARK REFEL: 1435 FRAME: 0583

Commonwealth of Kentucky

Department of State

Secretary of State

BOB BABBAGE

CERTIFICATE

I, BOB BABBAGE, Secretary of State for the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do certify that the foregoing writing has been carefully compared by me with the original record thereof, now in my official custody as Secretary of State and remaining on file in my office, and found to be

a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO

SECOND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ASHLAND OIL, INC. CHANGING NAME TO ASHLAND INC. FILED JANUARY 27, 1995.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal.

Done at Frankfort this

271H

_ GWA 01

-1 -1

~ , 19 _ _ ,

VR

SSC-201

TRADEMARK RUTE 1435 FRAMIE 0584

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO

SECOND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 27 OF ASHLAND OIL, INC.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 271B.10-060 of the Kentucky Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its Second Restated Articles of Incorporation:

First: The name of the corporation is Ashland Oil, Inc.

Second: At a meeting of the Board of Directors held on November 3, 1994, the Board of Directors proposed that the Second Restated Articles of Incorporation be amended by substituting a new Article I for the existing Article I, and directed that the proposed amendment be submitted to the shareholders with the affirmative recommendation of the Board of Directors at a meeting of the corporation's shareholders to be held on January 26, 1995 (the "Meeting"), which Meeting was duly called upon notice of the specific purpose. The text of the new Article I is as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Ashland Inc. (bereinafter called the "Company" or the "Corporation").

Third: There were 60,754,474 shares of Ashland Oil, Inc. Common Stock, each of which was entitled to cast one vote, outstanding at November 28, 1994, the record date for the Meeting, which represent all of the shares entitled to vote on such amendment.

Fourth: There were 52,983,021 shares of Ashland Oil, Inc. Common Stock indisputably represented at the Meeting.

Fifth: The total number of undisputed votes east for such amendment was 51,239,239 and the total number of votes cast against such amendment was 1,370,949. The number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.

Sixth: The amendment will become effective at 4:00 p.m. on January 27, 1995.

ASHLAND OIL, INC.

TRADEMARK REFEE: 1435 FRAMIE 0585

Commonwealth of Kentucky
County of Greenup

)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 27th day of January, 1995, by Paul W. Chellgren, President of Ashland Oil, Inc., a Kentucky corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

TERESA F. GABBARD
My commission expires October 9, 1997

Prepared by Thomas L. Feazell 1000 Ashland Drive

Russell, Kentucky 41169

TRADEMARK REHT: 1435 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 01/07/2000

RECORDED: 02/12/1996